MRS. MARGARET DELORES SCOTT

GRAND DAUGHTER RULER

IMPROVED BENEVOLENT PROTECTIVE ORDER OF ELKS OF THE WORLD



Daughter Margaret Delores Scott has been a loyal and dedicated member of the Daughters of Elks since 1957. She began as a charter member of Lt. John Perrin Temple #1056 in Newark, New Jersey, where she held the position of Financial Secretary for more than 40 years and also served as Daughter Ruler. In 2008, Daughter Scott transferred to Bethune Temple #572 of Vauxhall, New Jersey.

Over the years, she served in various capacities and remains actively involved with the New Jersey State Daughters of Elks, the Past Daughter Rulers Council of Northern New Jersey, the Past Grand Daughter Rulers Circle of New Jersey, the New Jersey Past State Presidents Club, the Antlered Guard Department and several other affiliated groups and clubs. These activities are just some of the ways she continues to show her commitment to the Improved Benevolent Protective Order of Elks of the World.

In the Grand Temple, Daughter Scott started at the Gate and faithfully served almost every station up to the current station

of Grand Daughter Ruler. She has established an excellent record of dedicated service within the organization. She is presently serving her 17th year as Grand Daughter Ruler. Under her administration various departments have been created and implemented. Also under her leadership, the former Grand Temple headquarters was sold and a new building was purchased.

Grand Daughter Ruler Margaret D. Scott was a sincere and devoted member of the former Clinton Avenue United Presbyterian Church in Newark, NJ until its closure in 2014. She served the former Clinton Avenue as an ordained Elder, Lay Minister, an ordained Deacon and a member of the Usher Board. Daughter Scott also served the surrounding community through assisting Senior Citizens with a variety of problems and one day a week she worked as a volunteer supervising the "Feed the Hungry Outreach Kitchen Project". Her service to the community also included the collection and distribution of winter coats as a volunteer for Jersey Cares. Daughter Scott is currently a member of Prospect Presbyterian Church of Maplewood, New Jersey. Additionally, she is a member of the National Council of Negro Women and the NAACP.

Daughter Scott, a divorcee, comes from a beautiful family of four brothers and six sisters. Dr. George 0. Cureton, a deceased brother, was a famous author in the field of education. She is the proud mother of one daughter, Pamela, a former school teacher and is blessed with two grandchildren and three great grandchildren. Daughter Scott retired from Becton Dickinson in Franklin Lakes, New Jersey where she worked as an International Sales Representative.

Daughter Margaret D. Scott, a warm, thoughtful and kind individual has been a lifelong community servant and through the years she has impacted the lives and won the hearts of many.